PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LLUIS TRENCH ROCA	05/27/2014
JOSEP ALET VIDAL	05/27/2014
FIDEL MONTRAVETA MONTRAVETA	05/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE ELECTROMENAJE S.L.	
Street Address:	C/MUSIC JAUME PATSI S/N	
City:	OLIANA (LLEIDA)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	25790	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14286989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-356-0727

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 9 MIRAMAR LANE

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HESS	
SIGNATURE:	/robert hess/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TJA-14-7069Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 502848438 REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Lluís Trench Roca, Josep Alet Vidal, Fidel Montraveta Montraveta Title of invention: COOKING APPLIANCE FOR PROCESSING AND PREPARING FOODS WITH AN EXTERNAL USER INTERFACE US patent application serial no. 14/286,989 filed May 24, 2014 that claims priority from European patent application no. EP 13380022 filed May 24, 2013.

WHEREAS, we, the above identified inventors whose mailing addresses are beneath our names below, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in US patent application serial no. 14/285,995 filed May 23, 2014; and

WHEREAS, COMPAÑIA ESPAÑOLA DE ELECTROMENAJE S.L., a corporation formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at C/Músic Jaume Patsi. s/n 25790 Oliana, Lleida, Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained from US patent application serial no. 14/286,989 filed May 24, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States from US patent application serial no. 14/286,989 entitled "COOKING APPLIANCE FOR PROCESSING AND PREPARING FOODS WITH AN EXTERNAL USER INTERFACE" and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, inclusive of any patent application that is a continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereon and including the right to be accorded the benefit of priority from European patent application EP 13380022 filed May 24, 2013.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, the inventors named below, sign on this Assignment on the 27th of May of 2014.

Lluís-Trench Roca C/Sant Bernat, 10 08650 Sallent

Barcelona, Spain

Josep Alet Vidal C/ La Rasa, 15 25790 Ollana Lleida, Spain Fidel Montraveta Montraveta C/ Clot de la Guineu, 8

25790 Oliana Lleida, Spain

> PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 06/12/2014